### BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

| VILLAGE OF HOMEWOOD, et. al                 | )                           |
|---|-----------------------------|
| Petitioners,                                | ) ) ) PCB 19-31 (La Grange) |
| v.  | )                           |
| ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL<br>PROTECTION AGENCY | )<br>)<br>)                 |
| Respondent                                  | )                           |

#### NOTICE OF FILING

You are hereby notified pursuant to 35 Ill.Admin.Code 101.304 that on February 21, 2020, counsel for the Village of La Grange caused to be filed with the Illinois Pollution Control Board the enclosed Amended Appearance, a copy of which is hereby served upon you.

Respectfully submitted,

VILLAGE OF LA GRANGE

By:/s/ Andrew N. Fiske
One of its attorneys

Mark E. Burkland Andrew N. Fiske Elrod Friedman LLP 325 N. LaSalle Street, Suite 450 Chicago, IL 60654 312-528-5200 Andrew.fiske@elrodfriedman.com

### CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Under penalty of perjury, the undersigned attorney hereby certifies pursuant to Section 1-109 of the Illinois Rules of Civil Procedure that a true and correct copy of the foregoing Notice of Filing and Amended Appearance was served via electronic mail counsel of record listed in the attached service list on February 21, 2020 pursuant to 35 Ill.Admin.Code 101.304.

/s/ Andrew N. Fiske

### BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

| VILLAGE OF HOMEWOOD, et. al                 | )                                 |
|---|-----------------------------------|
| Petitioners,                                | )<br>)<br>) PCB 19-31 (La Grange) |
| v.  | )                                 |
| ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL<br>PROTECTION AGENCY | )<br>)<br>)                       |
| Respondent                                  | )                                 |

#### AMENDED APPEARANCE FOR VILLAGE OF LA GRANGE

Pursuant to 35 Ill.Admin.Code 101.400, counsel Mark E. Burkland and Andrew N. Fiske for the Village of La Grange hereby submit their amended appearance updating their firm name and contact information.

The designated lead attorney on behalf of the Village pursuant to 35 Ill.Admin.Code 101.400(a)(4)(A) is: Andrew N. Fiske, andrew.fiske@elrodfriedman.com, 312. 528.5206.

Respectfully submitted,

VILLAGE OF LA GRANGE

By:/s/ Andrew N. Fiske
One of its attorneys

Mark E. Burkland Andrew N. Fiske Elrod Friedman LLP 325 N. LaSalle Street, Suite 450 Chicago, IL 60654 312-528-5200 Andrew.fiske@elrodfriedman.com

### CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Under penalty of perjury, the undersigned attorney hereby certifies pursuant to Section 1-109 of the Illinois Rules of Civil Procedure that a true and correct copy of the foregoing Amended Appearance was served via electronic mail counsel of record listed in the attached service list on February 21, 2020 pursuant to 35 Ill.Admin.Code 101.304.

/s/ Andrew N. Fiske